

-ITEM NO.37
[IN CHAMBER]

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 11460/2007 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

B.VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

The Special Leave Petition is adjourned by six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master