

:

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 11460

(From the final order dated 14/03/2006 in CRLA No. 470/1999 of The HIGH
COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

B.VENKATESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Crl.M.P.11460 (With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Pinto, Adv.
Mr. Sekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the question of sentence only.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master